

W.P.(C). No. 19010 of 2010

24.10.2016

Heard Mr.G.Behera, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr.S.Mohanty, learned counsel for Opp. party Nos.6 and 7 and Mr.B.Behera, learned Additional Government Advocate for the State-Opp. parties.

Hearing is concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

Biswanath Rath, J.