



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.19010 of 2010

Urmila Ray

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Bahadur, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. B.B. Behera, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
Others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. B. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER
19.09.2024

Order No.

- 31.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Mr. Samarendra Bahadur, learned counsel contended on behalf of Mr. B.B. Behera, learned counsel that Mr. B.B. Behera was having instruction to appear on behalf of the petitioner after the brief was transferred to him. But because of his suffering he has not yet entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner and steps for appearance of the petitioner through a new counsel will be taken shortly.
4. Since the matter has been remitted by the Writ Appellate Court, considering the request made by Mr. Bahadur, list this matter in the week commencing 30.09.2024.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge