



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.19010 of 2010

Urmila Ray

.... Petitioner

Mr. S. Pradhan, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... Opposite parties

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate for opposite party Nos.6&7

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

05.11.2024

Order No.

I.A. No.14077 of 2024

33.

1. Heard Mr. Pradhan, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Instant petition is filed by the petitioner for substitution for the LR's of sole petitioner, who died on 12th December, 2020 on the ground stated.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the LR's of the deceased petitioner are to be impleaded as petitioner Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) in the interest of justice.
4. Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for opposite party Nos.6 and 7 is present and submits that the LR's were parties in appeal, which has been disposed of vide Annexure-12.
5. Nonetheless, the Court is inclined to allow the impletion as by its order dated 1st October, 2024, the petitioner was granted the liberty for the same.
6. Consequently, the I.A. stands disposed of with the LR's of the deceased petitioner being impleaded as petitioner Nos.1(a) to



1(d). The consolidated cause title of the writ petition shall be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within next three working days positively.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

34.

W.P.(C) No.19010 of 2010

1. List on 21st November, 2024 for final hearing and orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Rojina